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On page 24, line 21, decrease the amount by 

$1,094,460,000. 
On page 24, line 25, decrease the amount by 

$29,580,000. 

SA 142. Mr. GREGG proposed an 
amendment to the concurrent resolu-
tion S. Con. Res. 18, setting forth the 
congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2006 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2005 and 
2007 through 2010; as follows: 

On page 8, line 14, strike the amount 
$491,526,000,000 and insert $491,562,000,000. 

On page 30, line 17 strike the amount 
$70,154,000 and insert $70,154,000,000. 

SA 143. Mr. BINGAMAN (for himself, 
Mr. KENNEDY, Mrs. CLINTON, Mr. DODD, 
Mr. AKAKA, Mr. SARBANES, Mr. LAUTEN-
BERG, Mr. LIEBERMAN, Mrs. MURRAY, 
Mr. LEVIN, Mr. HARKIN, Mr. OBAMA, Mr. 
BAUCUS, and Ms. CANTWELL) proposed 
an amendment to the concurrent reso-
lution S. Con. Res. 18, setting forth the 
congressional budget for the United 
States Government for fiscal year 2006 
and including the appropriate budg-
etary levels for fiscal years 2005 and 
2007 through 2010; as follows: 

On page 3, line 10, increase the amount by 
$400,000,000. 

On page 3, line 11, increase the amount by 
$6,420,000,000. 

On page 3, line 12, increase the amount by 
$2,052,000,000. 

On page 3, line 13, increase the amount by 
$628,000,000. 

On page 3, line 19, increase the amount by 
$400,000,000. 

On page 3, line 20, increase the amount by 
$6,420,000,000. 

On page 3, line 21, increase the amount by 
$2,052,000,000. 

On page 4, line 1, increase the amount by 
$628,000,000. 

On page 4, line 7, increase the amount by 
$4,750,000,000. 

On page 4, line 16, increase the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

On page 4, line 17, increase the amount by 
$3,210,000,000. 

On page 4, line 18, increase the amount by 
$1,026,000,000. 

On page 4, line 19, increase the amount by 
$314,000,000. 

On page 4, line 24, increase the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

On page 4, line 25, increase the amount by 
$3,210,000,000. 

On page 5, line 1, increase the amount by 
$1,026,000,000. 

On page 5, line 2, increase the amount by 
$314,000,000. 

On page 5, line 7, decrease the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

On page 5, line 8, decrease the amount by 
$3,410,000,000. 

On page 5, line 9, decrease the amount by 
$4,436,000,000. 

On page 5, line 10, decrease the amount by 
$4,750,000,000. 

On page 5, line 11, decrease the amount by 
$4,750,000,000. 

On page 5, line 15, decrease the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

On page 5, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$3,410,000,000. 

On page 5, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$4,436,000,000. 

On page 5, line 18, decrease the amount by 
$4,750,000,000. 

On page 5, line 19, decrease the amount by 
$4,750,000,000. 

On page 17, line 16, increase the amount by 
$4,750,000,000. 

On page 17, line 17, increase the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

On page 17, line 21, increase the amount by 
$3,210,000,000. 

On page 17, line 25, increase the amount by 
$1,026,000,000. 

On page 18, line 4, increase the amount by 
$314,000,000. 

On page 30, line 16, decrease the amount by 
$400,000,000. 

On page 30, line 17, decrease the amount by 
$9,500,000,000. 

On page 48, line 6, increase the amount by 
$4,750,000,000. 

On page 48, line 7, increase the amount by 
$200,000,000. 

f 

AUTHORITY FOR COMMITTEES TO 
MEET 

COMMITTEE ON THE JUDICIARY 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON IMMIGRATION, BORDER 
SECURITY AND CITIZENSHIP 

SUBCOMMITTEE ON TERRORISM, TECHNOLOGY 
AND HOMELAND SECURITY 

Mr. GREGG. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that the Com-
mittee on the Judiciary and the Com-
mittee Subcommittee on Immigration, 
Border Security and Citizenship and 
the Subcommittee on Terrorism, Tech-
nology and Homeland Security be au-
thorized to meet to conduct a joint 
hearing on ‘‘Strengthening Enforce-
ment and Border Security: The 9/11 
Commission Staff Report on Terrorist 
Travel’’ on Monday, March 14, 2005 in 
Dirksen Room 226 at 2:30 p.m. The ten-
tative witness list is attached. 

Witness List: 

PANEL I: Elaine Dezenski, Deputy 
Assistant Secretary for Policy, Bureau 
of Transportation Security, Depart-
ment of Homeland Security, Wash-
ington, DC; and Tom Walters, Acting 
Assistant Commissioner, Office of 
Training and Development for Customs 
and Border Protection, Department of 
Homeland Defense, Washington, DC. 

PANEL II: Doris Meissner, former 
Immigration and Naturalization Com-
missioner, Senior Fellow, Migration 
Policy Institute, Washington, DC; and 
Janice Kephart, former Staff Counsel 
for the 9/11 Commission, Senior Con-
sultant, The Investigative Project, 
Mount Vernon, VA. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

PRIVILEGE OF THE FLOOR 

Mr. CONRAD. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent that privilege of 
the floor be granted to Sara Vecchiotti 
during the consideration of the budget 
resolution and rollcall votes thereon. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

Mr. AKAKA. Mr. President, I ask 
unanimous consent a legislative fellow 
in my office, Al Bird, be allowed floor 
privileges for consideration of this res-
olution. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

APPOINTMENT 
The PRESIDING OFFICER. The 

Chair, on behalf of the majority leader, 
pursuant to Public Law 100–458, section 
114(b)(2)(c), appoints Marsha Black-
burn, of Tennessee, to the Board of 
Trustees of the John C. Stennis Center 
for Public Service Training and Devel-
opment, for a 6-year term. 

f 

ORDERS FOR TUESDAY, MARCH 15, 
2005 

Mr. STEVENS. I ask unanimous con-
sent when the Senate completes its 
business today, the Senate adjourn 
until 9:30 a.m. on Tuesday, March 15. I 
further ask that following the prayer 
and the pledge, the morning hour be 
deemed expired, the Journal of pro-
ceedings be approved to date, the time 
for the two leaders be reserved, and the 
Senate then resume consideration of S. 
Con. Res. 18, the budget resolution; 
provided further that upon returning 
to the resolution, there be 16 hours 8 
minutes remaining for each side. 

The PRESIDING OFFICER. Without 
objection, it is so ordered. 

f 

PROGRAM 
Mr. STEVENS. Mr. President, tomor-

row the leader wishes Senators to 
know the Senate will resume consider-
ation of the budget resolution. We will 
continue the amendment process to-
morrow morning. Each side will have 
policy luncheons tomorrow; however, 
the Senate may remain in session dur-
ing that period. For the remainder of 
the day, we will continue to work 
through additional amendments and 
Senators should expect rollcall votes 
throughout the day and into the 
evening tomorrow. 

f 

ADJOURNMENT UNTIL 9:30 A.M. 
TOMORROW 

Mr. STEVENS. Is there any further 
business to come before the Senate? 

If there is no further business to 
come before the Senate, I ask unani-
mous consent the Senate stand in ad-
journment under the previous order. 

There being no objection, the Senate, 
at 9 p.m., adjourned until Tuesday, 
March 15, 2005, at 9:30 a.m.  

f 

NOMINATIONS 
Executive nominations received by 

the Senate March 14, 2005: 
DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 

CHARLES F. CONNER, OF INDIANA, TO BE DEPUTY SEC-
RETARY OF AGRICULTURE, VICE JAMES R. MOSELEY. 

NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE 
ADMINISTRATION 

MICHAEL D. GRIFFIN, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE ADMINIS-
TRATOR OF THE NATIONAL AERONAUTICS AND SPACE 
ADMINISTRATION, VICE SEAN O’KEEFE, RESIGNED. 

DEPARTMENT OF STATE 

ROBERT JOSEPH, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE UNDER SEC-
RETARY OF STATE FOR ARMS CONTROL AND INTER-
NATIONAL SECURITY, VICE JOHN ROBERT BOLTON. 

NATIONAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES 
BOARD 

KIM WANG, OF CALIFORNIA, TO BE A MEMBER OF THE 
NATIONAL MUSEUM AND LIBRARY SERVICES BOARD FOR 
A TERM EXPIRING DECEMBER 6, 2009. (REAPPOINTMENT) 
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DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

PAUL D. CLEMENT, OF VIRGINIA, TO BE SOLICITOR 
GENERAL OF THE UNITED STATES, VICE THEODORE 
BEVRY OLSON, RESIGNED. 

IN THE COAST GUARD 

THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUALS FOR APPOINTMENT AS 
PERMANENT COMMISSIONED REGULAR OFFICERS IN THE 
UNITED STATES COAST GUARD IN THE GRADES INDI-
CATED UNDER TITLE 14, U.S.C., SECTION 211: 

To be lieutenant commander 

CURTIS L. SUMROK, 0000 

To be lieutenant 

JED R. BOBA, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADES INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES 
COAST GUARD UNDER TITLE 14, U.S.C., SECTION 211: 

To be commander 

MICHAEL T CUNNINGHAM, 0000 
GREGORY J DEPINET, 0000 
BRIAN T FISHER, 0000 
PATRICK FOLEY, 0000 

To be lieutenant 

JULIE Y ANDREWS, 0000 
REBECCA L AVERY, 0000 
KEVIN L BARNETTE, 0000 
JON T BARTEL, 0000 
JAMES R BETZ, 0000 
KENNETH A BISHOP, 0000 
JOHN D BLOCK, 0000 
JOSHUA N BLOCKER, 0000 
ROBERT M BOTNEN, 0000 
JON K BRACKIN, 0000 
WILLIAM J BROOME, 0000 
ROBERT S BROWN, 0000 
GEORGE M BRUHL, 0000 
DANIEL G BUCHSBAUM, 0000 
VINCENT J BUKOWSKI, 0000 
PHILLIP B BURGARD, 0000 
JERRY D BUTWID, 0000 
JAMES A CABASE, 0000 
JOSEPH G CALLAGHAN, 0000 
WILLARD R CALLIHAN, 0000 
KEVIN R CARLSON, 0000 
NICOLE M CARTER, 0000 
HARRY W CAULTON, 0000 
STEVEN J CHARNON, 0000 
AMY L COGLIANESE, 0000 
BRODIE G COWNIE, 0000 
JEFFREY L CRAIG, 0000 
FREDERICK C CRAWFORD, 0000 
MICHAEL J DAVANZO, 0000 
ELLIS G DAVIS, 0000 
JACKY L DEPUE, 0000 
DAVID J DIBELLA, 0000 
RICHARD H DIXON, 0000 
MATTHEW D DOORIS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER DOUGLAS, 0000 
AARON N DOWE, 0000 
CRAIG F DYKES, 0000 
SHAUN L EDWARDS, 0000 
FREDERICK C ENGLISH, 0000 
THOMAS S EVANS, 0000 
STEVEN M FACHKO, 0000 
KRISTOPHER S FEGLER, 0000 
DANIEL P GAINOR, 0000 
PATRICK J GALLAGHER, 0000 
VINCENT A GAMMA, 0000 
DAVID R GATES, 0000 
MICHAEL D GERO, 0000 
FELTON L GILMORE, 0000 
ARTHUR H GOMEZ, 0000 
CHARLES L GOW, 0000 
HARRY L GREENE, 0000 
NAVIN L GRIFFIN, 0000 
WILLIAM M GROSSMAN, 0000 
ROBERT L HAGGERTY, 0000 
JEFFREY W HALL, 0000 
MARK F HAMMOND, 0000 
SETH A HARBAUGH, 0000 
SHANNON M HARELSON, 0000 
THOMAS J HARRINGTON, 0000 
RICHARD A HARTLEY, 0000 
JOSE L HERRADOR, 0000 
KENNETH A HETTLER, 0000 
KURT A HIGGINBOTHAM, 0000 
KEVIN S HILL, 0000 
RICK R HIPES, 0000 
LOUIS J HODAC, 0000 
MONTREVILLE D HOLCOMBE, 0000 
GREGORY A HOUGHTON, 0000 
JOHN K HOWARD, 0000 
KRISTINA R HYNES, 0000 
PHILLIP ISON, 0000 
JOSHUA E JARRELL, 0000 
DAVID G JELIN, 0000 
CHARLES T JENNINGS, 0000 
KEITH A JERNIGAN, 0000 
MARY F JOHNSON, 0000 
MARC A JONES, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER F KENDL, 0000 
DANIEL J KENNEDY, 0000 
SCOTT R KIRKLAND, 0000 
REED H KOHBERGER, 0000 
DONALD O LAJAVIC, 0000 
PAUL J LAMCZYK, 0000 
MICHAEL E LANGSTON, 0000 
PAUL N LAROCHE, 0000 
MARK L LAY, 0000 
RANDEL J LAYTON, 0000 

ROBERT M LEMONDE, 0000 
DOUGLAS R LINCOLN, 0000 
GREGORY LOISELLE, 0000 
STEVEN M LONG, 0000 
SCOTT E LUGO, 0000 
HERBERT J LUMPP, 0000 
EDWARD N MADURA, 0000 
HECTOR L MALDONADO, 0000 
BRYAN A MARKLAND, 0000 
JOHN A MARTIN, 0000 
ERIC S MAY, 0000 
PETER A MCCAFFREY, 0000 
JOHN A MCCLAIN, 0000 
JOSEPH P MCCONNELL, 0000 
WILLIAM A MCKINSTRY, 0000 
JOHNNIE F MESSER, 0000 
BARBARA N MIDKIFF, 0000 
CLIFFORD W MORRIS, 0000 
EDWARD J MOSLEY, 0000 
PHILIP J MOTSAY, 0000 
ULYSSES S MULLINS, 0000 
BRIAN J MURPHY, 0000 
MICHAEL A NALLI, 0000 
RICHARD T NAMENIUK, 0000 
JEFFREY W NOYES, 0000 
KELLY L OSBORNE, 0000 
JOSEPH B PARKER, 0000 
JAMES H PERSHING, 0000 
RICHARD D PETERSEN, 0000 
ROBERT A PHILLIPS, 0000 
LAWRENCE R PICCONI, 0000 
BRANDON J PLEMONS, 0000 
KENNETH B POOLE, 0000 
MARK B POTOTSCHNIK, 0000 
ANTHONY P POWELL, 0000 
STEPHEN C PRIEBE, 0000 
DAVID C PROHASKA, 0000 
ROBERT J PUTANSU, 0000 
ERIC C RAMOS, 0000 
MICHAEL G REAGAN, 0000 
RODNEY RIOS, 0000 
ROBERTO RIVERA, 0000 
BARTON D ROBINSON, 0000 
JACK E ROBINSON, 0000 
ROBB M ROBLE, 0000 
MORGAN H ROPER, 0000 
TRACY L ROYCE, 0000 
KUNSTLER D RUSSELL, 0000 
MICHAEL D RUSSELL, 0000 
PEYTON H RUSSELL, 0000 
DENNIS M RYAN, 0000 
MICHAEL J SALEMI, 0000 
RACHELLE N SAMUEL, 0000 
LUIS C SANDOVAL, 0000 
TIMOTHY L SCHMITZ, 0000 
JOHN A SCHUTZENHOFER, 0000 
HILLIARD W SEAMANS, 0000 
TAZ L SEARS, 0000 
TESSA L SEITZINGER, 0000 
TOM W SHELTON, 0000 
LEONARD W SHELTRY, 0000 
DALE V SHEPARDSON, 0000 
TIMOTHY C SINQUEFIELD, 0000 
KEVIN M SLIGH, 0000 
DAVID G SMITH, 0000 
PATRICK R SMITH, 0000 
ROBERT W SMYTH, 0000 
DAVID C SOCCI, 0000 
JOSEPH H D SOLOMON, 0000 
GARY J SPONHOLZ, 0000 
GLENN D STOCKS, 0000 
MARK W STOEGBAUER, 0000 
MICHAEL R STONE, 0000 
KEVIN J SULLIVAN, 0000 
MICHAEL G TAFFE, 0000 
WILLIAM E TAYLOR, 0000 
JAMES W TEDTAOTAO, 0000 
CALLIE THOMAS, 0000 
DEVIN L TOWNSEND, 0000 
STEVEN J TUCKER, 0000 
RYAN M WAGNER, 0000 
BRUCE WALKER, 0000 
JOHN D WALLINGTON, 0000 
EMILY E WARD, 0000 
BRIAN S WARING, 0000 
CHESTER K WARREN, 0000 
BRIAN D WAZLAVEK, 0000 
WILLIAM F WEINBECKER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A WHITE, 0000 
SCOTT C WHITE, 0000 
GLENN E WHITLOW, 0000 
MICHAEL A WILFORD, 0000 
DONNOVAN F WILLIAMS, 0000 
WILLIAM B WINBURN, 0000 
TRACY L WIRTH, 0000 
PAUL H WISNIEWSKI, 0000 
JEFFERY L WOLFE, 0000 
GREGORY S WOOD, 0000 
RONALD R WRIGHT, 0000 

To be lieutenant junior grade 

TERESA K ABERLE, 0000 
JOSEPH B ABEYTA, 0000 
SHAWN K BAILEY, 0000 
DONALD A BALDWIN, 0000 
KEVIN M BECK, 0000 
JOHN M BETTENCOURT, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER S BILLIAU, 0000 
ADAM R BIRST, 0000 
WILLIAM K BLAIR, 0000 
BRIAN W BOYSTER, 0000 
KENNETH T BOYT, 0000 
CONNIE L BRAESCH, 0000 
TONY L BROGAN, 0000 
ERIC V BROWN, 0000 
KEVIN A BROYLES, 0000 

TODD C CANNARELLA, 0000 
CHARLES J CLARK, 0000 
DARYL C CLARY, 0000 
JEFFREY R CLOSE, 0000 
ANDREW J COLLINSON, 0000 
CHARLENE R T CRISS, 0000 
HAYES C DAVIS, 0000 
ANDREW D DEGEORGE, 0000 
JOHN R DOEPP, 0000 
JASON D DOLBECK, 0000 
KEITH M DOXEY, 0000 
THOMAS E ENGLISH, 0000 
JEFFREY P FERLAUTO, 0000 
JOSHUA FITZGERALD, 0000 
MATTHEW L FITZGIBBONS, 0000 
TROY E FRYAR, 0000 
JASON M GELFAND, 0000 
WILLIAM S GIBSON, 0000 
DERRICK S GREER, 0000 
ROBERT E GRIFFIN, 0000 
STEVEN M GRIFFIN, 0000 
JAY W GUYER, 0000 
DAVID L HALL, 0000 
DEREK C HAM, 0000 
ANDREW T HAWTHORNE, 0000 
JENNIFER L HNATOW, 0000 
JACOB A HOBSON, 0000 
HENRY IRIZARRY, 0000 
MATTHEW N JONES, 0000 
SHARMINE N JONES, 0000 
STEVEN W KEE, 0000 
STEPHANIE M KELLEY, 0000 
BRENT G KENNY, 0000 
CHARLOTTE A KEOGH, 0000 
KENNETH M KEYSER, 0000 
RONALD J KOOPER, 0000 
SCOTT J KREJCI, 0000 
DONALD R KUHL, 0000 
JOSEPH W KUSEK, 0000 
CRAIG S LAWRANCE, 0000 
JOSUE MALDONADO, 0000 
AMY G MARRS, 0000 
JOHN R MCGOWAN, 0000 
MONICA A MCGUIRE, 0000 
CHRISTINA MEDRANO, 0000 
DEREK H MITCHELL, 0000 
TODD C MOE, 0000 
MARC J MONTEMERLO, 0000 
THERASA M NETTESHEIM, 0000 
DAVID J OBER, 0000 
THEDRIT PARKER, 0000 
SCOTT P PARKHURST, 0000 
JEAN A PASCHAL, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER M PASCIUTO, 0000 
STEVE J PEELISH, 0000 
BARTON L PHILPOTT, 0000 
RUSSELL T PICKERING, 0000 
ERNEST L PISANO, 0000 
ROBERT K RAWLINGS, 0000 
KEVIN F ROCKS, 0000 
CHE C ROGERS, 0000 
MATTHEW ROONEY, 0000 
DANIEL E ROSS, 0000 
MATTHEW W ROWE, 0000 
MICHAEL B RUSSELL, 0000 
DOUGLAS M SALIK, 0000 
EVELYNN B SAMMS, 0000 
DELFINO B SAUCEDO, 0000 
DEON J SCOTT, 0000 
EDWARD L SEMLER, 0000 
LYLE R SERBER, 0000 
KIRK C SHADRICK, 0000 
JOSE L SIANDRE, 0000 
IAN M STAL, 0000 
ROBIN R STOTZ, 0000 
ANDREW J SWALE, 0000 
ROBERT D TAYLOR, 0000 
LAWERENCE W TINSTMAN, 0000 
MICHAEL R TROTOCHAUD, 0000 
SCOTT E WALDEN, 0000 
BURTON B WALKUP, 0000 
MICHAEL M WEAVER, 0000 
SCOTTI O WHALEY, 0000 
ANN M WICKHAM, 0000 
MATTHEW E WILL, 0000 
JOHN T YARES, 0000 
DAVID K YOUNG, 0000 

IN THE AIR FORCE 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
IN THE UNITED STATES AIR FORCE TO THE GRADE INDI-
CATED WHILE ASSIGNED TO A POSITION OF IMPORTANCE 
AND RESPONSIBILITY UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 
601: 

To be general 

LT. GEN. RONALD E. KEYS, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be colonel 

REBECCA L. BROWN, 0000 
FRANK C. BUDD, 0000 
JOHN W. BULLOCK, 0000 
CHERYL E. GREGORIO, 0000 
LARRY T. KIMM, 0000 
NAOMI T. LAWLESS, 0000 
ROBERT M. LUCANIA, 0000 
DEAN L. MESSELHEISER, 0000 
DANIEL P. NAUGHTON, 0000 
DONALD L. NOAH, 0000 
ALAN L. PETERSON, 0000 
PATRICIA A. REILLY, 0000 
MARK H. SMITH, 0000 
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JOANNE M. SPAHN, 0000 
RONALD G. STEELE, 0000 
RICHARD E. VANARSDEL, 0000 
DULCIE A. WEISMAN, 0000 
DAWN E. WILSON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be colonel 

DENNIS L. BEATTY, 0000 
JAMES M. DAVIS, JR., 0000 
PAUL D. GOVEN, 0000 
JULIE A. HALL, 0000 
KENT R. HELWIG, 0000 
BRADLEY P. HERREMANS, 0000 
JEFFREY S. KIDD, 0000 
ANTHONY S. LONIGRO, 0000 
STEPHEN A. MACHESKY, 0000 
JOANNE P. MCPHERSON, 0000 
DIANE M. REESE, 0000 
LANE T. ROGERS, 0000 
MICHAEL G. SCHELL, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be colonel 

THOMAS L. BLASE, 0000 
SCOTT R. GARDNER, 0000 
STEVEN E. KEITH, 0000 
DAVID L. MORROW, 0000 
RICHARD F. MUNSELL, 0000 
LEON D. PAGE, SR., 0000 
GARY R. PERRY, 0000 
CHARLIE R. STUTTS, 0000 
CARL J. SWANSON, 0000 
GREGORY L. TATE, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be colonel 

GARY D. BROWN, 0000 
GERALD R. BRUCE, 0000 
RODGER A. DREW, JR., 0000 
ERIC N. EKLUND, 0000 
JODY A. EVANS, 0000 
PHILLIP D. GRISSOM, 0000 
NIKKI A. HALL, 0000 
MARY E. HARNEY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER C. LOZO, 0000 
SCOTT R. MARTIN, 0000 
JAMES B. ROAN, 0000 
MICHAEL A. RODGERS, 0000 
PETER J. SEEBECK, 0000 
ROBERT I. SMITH, 0000 
PATRICK E. TOLAN, JR., 0000 
NEIL S. WHITEMAN, 0000 
JEFFREY P. WILCOX, 0000 
STEPHEN R. WOODY, 0000 
LARRY D. YOUNGNER, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be colonel 

DONNELL E. ADAMS, 0000 
MICHAEL E. ADAMS, 0000 
MERRIL J. ALLIGOOD, JR., 0000 
JOHN C. ALLISON, 0000 
MARK A. ALTOBELLI, 0000 
STEVEN L. AMATO, 0000 
JOHN M. AMIDON, 0000 
E. WEST ANDERSON, 0000 
PHILIP R. ANDREWS, 0000 
MICHAEL P. ARCENEAUX, 0000 
LEE J. ARCHAMBAULT, 0000 
JAMES R. AYERS, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER B. AYRES, 0000 
VALENTINO BAGNANI III, 0000 
NORMAN J. BALCHUNAS, JR., 0000 
LYNNE E. BALDRIGHI, 0000 
DANIEL F. BALTRUSAITIS, 0000 
ROBERT G. BARLOW, 0000 
PATRICK BARNES, 0000 
RUSSELL C. BARNES, 0000 
JAMES A. BARR, 0000 
ROBERT K. BARRY, 0000 
CHARLES J. BARTLETT, 0000 
SUZANNE M. BEERS, 0000 
PAUL G. BELL, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. BENCE, 0000 
NANNETTE BENITEZ, 0000 
RICKEY B. BENNETT, 0000 
THOMAS A. BERGHOFF, 0000 
JOHN C. BERRY, 0000 
KEVIN T. BETZ, 0000 
JUDITH D. BITTICK, 0000 
BRIAN M. BJORNSON, 0000 
LESLIE A. BLACKHAM, 0000 
DANIEL C. BLAETTLER, 0000 
HARRY H. BLANKE III, 0000 
CARL H. BLOCK, 0000 
MARK D. BONTRAGER, 0000 
JOHN K. BORLAND, 0000 
KARL S. BOSWORTH, 0000 
MICHAEL T. BREWER, 0000 
MICHAEL D. BRICE, 0000 
JACK L. BRIGGS II, 0000 
MONTY L. BROCK, 0000 
GREGORY N. BRODMAN, 0000 
FRANCIS M. BROWN, 0000 
MARK A. BROWN, 0000 

MICHAEL P. BRYANT, 0000 
MARK A. BUCCIGROSSI, 0000 
KEVIN W. BUCKLEY, 0000 
RICHARD J. BURGESS, 0000 
MARK E. BURNS, 0000 
ROBERT F. BUSSIAN, 0000 
RUDOLPH T. BYRNE, 0000 
ANDREW S. CAIN, 0000 
MICHAEL G. CALDWELL, 0000 
MICHAEL A. CANNA, 0000 
JOHN E. CANNADAY III, 0000 
LOUIS A. CAPORICCI, 0000 
THOMAS C. CARTER, 0000 
PETER H. CASTOR, 0000 
RONALD J. CELENTANO, 0000 
JAMES J. CHAMBERS, JR., 0000 
PATRICK W. CHRISTOPHERSON, 0000 
DAN L. CLARK, 0000 
STEPHEN A. CLARK, 0000 
JOHN G. CLARKE, 0000 
KAREN A. CLEARY, 0000 
JAMES D. CLIFTON, 0000 
JOHN C. COLOMBO, 0000 
CURTIS C. CONNELL, 0000 
KENNETH C. COONS, JR., 0000 
RAYMOND C. CORCORAN, 0000 
CHARLES P. CORLEY, 0000 
JOAN H. CORNUET, 0000 
CHARLES D. CORPMAN, 0000 
JOHN F. COSTA, JR., 0000 
GERALD R. COSTELLO, 0000 
FRANCIS COX, 0000 
RODNEY L. CROSLEN, 0000 
CRAIG A. CROXTON, 0000 
KEITH R. CUNNINGHAM, 0000 
GERALD D. CURRY, 0000 
BRIAN P. CUTTS, 0000 
LINDA J. DAHL, 0000 
DENNIS E. DALEY, 0000 
PETER D. DAVIDSON, 0000 
WILLIAM T. DAVIDSON, JR., 0000 
DONNIE G. DAVIS, JR., 0000 
MARK L. DAVIS, 0000 
MICHAEL D. DAVIS, 0000 
SHUGATO S. DAVIS, 0000 
KEVIN D. DEGNAN, 0000 
WILLIAM P. DELANEY, 0000 
SCOTT L. DENNIS, 0000 
DAVID M. DENOFRIO, 0000 
JAMES L. DEW, JR., 0000 
STEVE G. DIDOMENICO, 0000 
GREG R. DODSON, 0000 
ROBERT A. DOMINGUEZ, 0000 
JOHN T. DONESKI, 0000 
JOHN W. DOUCETTE, 0000 
SAMUEL R. DOUGLAS, 0000 
GREGORY F. DRAGOO, 0000 
ROBERT J. EGBERT, 0000 
JOHN M. EGENTOWICH, 0000 
PETER S.H. ELLIS, 0000 
BRUCE C. EMIG, 0000 
MARK D. ENGEMAN, 0000 
JON L. ENGLE, 0000 
CHARLES M. ENNIS, JR., 0000 
DOUGLAS H. FEHRMANN, 0000 
THOMAS J. FELDHAUSEN, 0000 
DANIEL R. FERNANDEZ, 0000 
KENNETH H. FIELDING, 0000 
FRANK E. FIELDS, 0000 
EDWARD A. FIENGA, 0000 
STEPHEN M. FISHER, 0000 
BRIAN R. FOLEY, 0000 
JOHN K. FORSYTHE, JR., 0000 
BOBBY G. FOWLER, JR., 0000 
TIMOTHY J. FOWLER, 0000 
DEAN G. FOX, 0000 
ERIC E. FOX, 0000 
JOHN H. FRANZ, 0000 
TIM B. FREEMAN, 0000 
GERALD J. FRISBEE, 0000 
JACKIE D. FRISBY GRIFFIN, 0000 
THOMAS B. FROONINCKX, 0000 
ALGENE FRYER, 0000 
CLAUDE V. FULLER, JR., 0000 
BRYAN J. GALLAGHER, 0000 
RONALD J. GARAN, JR., 0000 
WONZIE L. GARDNER, JR., 0000 
ROBERT F. GASS, 0000 
CEDRIC D. GEORGE, 0000 
DONALD S. GEORGE, 0000 
ROBERT P. GIVENS, 0000 
DAVID M. GLOGOWSKI, 0000 
THOMAS W. GOFFUS, 0000 
LIESEL A. GOLDEN, 0000 
GARY P. GOLDSTONE, 0000 
GERALD S. GORMAN, 0000 
THOMAS F. GOULD, 0000 
JENNIFER L. GRAHAM, 0000 
SOCRATES L. GREENE, 0000 
DANIEL G. GROESCHEN, 0000 
VIRGIL A. GROGEAN II, 0000 
MICHAEL J. GUIDRY, 0000 
MICK R. GUTHALS, 0000 
GARY M. GUTOWSKY, 0000 
PAUL W. GYDESEN, 0000 
CHRIS E. HAIR, 0000 
STEVEN E. HAMMOCK, 0000 
TODD P. HARMER, 0000 
BRUCE F. HARMON, 0000 
JEFFREY L. HARRIGIAN, 0000 
DAVID A. HARRIS, 0000 
JERRY D. HARRIS, JR., 0000 
RAY P. HARRIS, 0000 
WILLIAM S. HARRIS, 0000 
JAMES A. HARROLD, 0000 
ROBERT J. HARTNETT, JR., 0000 
TINA M. HARVEY, 0000 

MICHAEL R. HASS, 0000 
ARTHUR G. HATCHER, JR., 0000 
DARYL J. HAUCK, 0000 
THOMAS Y. HEADEN, 0000 
JOEL C. HECK, 0000 
BART H. HEDLEY, 0000 
WARD E. HEINKE, 0000 
ANTHONY L. HENDERSON, 0000 
SCOTT A. HENDERSON, 0000 
GEORGE M. HENKEL, 0000 
EUGENE H. HENRY, 0000 
MARK S. HERSHMAN, 0000 
GARY D. HETLAND, 0000 
JOHN M. HICKS, 0000 
KYLE E. HICKS, 0000 
MANUEL A. HIDALGO, 0000 
CLEOPHAS S. HOCKADAY, JR., 0000 
RICHARD E. HOEFERKAMP, 0000 
JEFFREY A. HOFFER, 0000 
ROBERT K. HOFFMANN, 0000 
WILLIAM E. HOGAN, 0000 
MELVIN A. HOLLAND III, 0000 
MICHAEL A. HOMAN, 0000 
GARY L. HOPPER, 0000 
LELAND R. HOPSON, 0000 
ANNE T. HOUSEAL, 0000 
MARILYN H. HOWE, 0000 
BENJAMIN J. HULSEY III, 0000 
DAVID M. HUSBAND, 0000 
STEPHEN L. HUTCHENS, 0000 
OTTIS L. HUTCHINSON, JR., 0000 
WINTHROP C. IDLE, 0000 
JOHN R. INGHAM, 0000 
KEVIN E. JACKSON, 0000 
LISA A. JACQUES, 0000 
ROBERT Q. JENKINS, 0000 
HERMAN O. JETT, 0000 
DAVID L. JOHANSEN, 0000 
BRENT A. JOHNSON, 0000 
DANIEL R. JOHNSON, 0000 
GREGORY H. JOHNSON, 0000 
JAMES C. JOHNSON, 0000 
KARL B. JOHNSON, 0000 
TERRY L. JOHNSON, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER A. JONES, 0000 
DAVID L. JONES, 0000 
FRANK E. JONES, 0000 
JACK L. JONES, 0000 
STEPHEN R. JONES, 0000 
MICHAEL JOY, 0000 
KURT J. KAISLER, 0000 
JAMES R. KASMER, 0000 
EDWARD KEEGAN, 0000 
RICHARD C. KELLOGG, 0000 
DOUGLAS L. KENDALL, 0000 
MICHAEL W. KENNEDY, 0000 
VAN D. KEPLEY, JR., 0000 
MICAH E. KILLION, 0000 
MAURICE L. KILPATRICK, JR., 0000 
DEBORAH A. KIRKHUFF, 0000 
MICHAEL R. KIRPES, 0000 
ERIC A. KIVI, 0000 
GARY W. KLABUNDE, 0000 
DENISE D. KLOEPPEL, 0000 
WILLIAM A. KOLAKOWSKI, 0000 
RICHARD A. KOSANKE, 0000 
STEWART J. KOWALL, 0000 
JOHN H. KRESEK, JR., 0000 
MARK S. KROSS, 0000 
DANA C. KUECKER, 0000 
ROBBY A. KYROUAC, 0000 
THOMAS M. LAFFEY, 0000 
ROBERT A. LALA, 0000 
RAYMOND E. LAMARCHE, JR., 0000 
ANITA E. LATIN, 0000 
THOMAS J. LAWHEAD, JR., 0000 
BENJAMIN C. LEITZEL, 0000 
BABETTE M. LENFANT, 0000 
GREGORY J. LENGYEL, 0000 
LEE K. LEVY II, 0000 
JOHN LIPINSKI, 0000 
RICKY J. LOCASTRO, 0000 
SCOTT C. LOCKARD, 0000 
JOHN R. LOHR, 0000 
MARK J. LORENZ, 0000 
ANDRE L. LOVETT, 0000 
RAY DON LOWE II, 0000 
RONALD P. LOWTHER, 0000 
DAVID E. LUCIA, 0000 
STEPHEN P. LUXION, 0000 
BRIAN D. MAAS, 0000 
ROBERT J. MACDONALD, 0000 
ROBERT W. MAHOOD, 0000 
RICHARD L. MALLICK, 0000 
JAMES E. MANKER, JR., 0000 
CHAD T. MANSKE, 0000 
HOWARD K. MARDIS, 0000 
JOHN E. MARSELUS, 0000 
LAWRENCE M. MARTIN, JR., 0000 
LESLIE C. MARTIN, 0000 
DAVID W. MARTINEZ, 0000 
ERIC S. MATHEWSON, 0000 
SCOTT G. MAW, 0000 
GARY D. MCALUM, 0000 
PETER M. MCCABE, 0000 
JOHN M. MCCAIN, 0000 
BRUCE H. MCCLINTOCK, 0000 
DAVID B. MCCORMICK, 0000 
GARVIN A. MCGETTRICK, 0000 
PAUL D. MCINTOSH, 0000 
JOHN K. MCMULLEN, 0000 
MARTHA A. MEEKER, 0000 
GREGORY L. MELTON, 0000 
MARK A. MELVILLE, 0000 
MICHAEL R. MENDONCA, 0000 
ALAN R. METZLER, 0000 
JAMES D. MILBURN, 0000 
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CHARLES B. MILLER, 0000 
DOUGLAS W. MILLER, 0000 
RANDOLPH P. MILLER, 0000 
ZANE W. MITCHELL, JR., 0000 
EUGENE W. MITTUCH, 0000 
TIMOTHY S. MOORE, 0000 
DANIEL P. MORIN, 0000 
ANNE R. MORRIS, 0000 
MICHAEL F. MORRIS, 0000 
GARY P. MORRISON, 0000 
DARRELL S. MOSLEY, 0000 
JAMES C. MOULTON, 0000 
MARK W. MOUW, 0000 
PATRICK O. MOYLAN, 0000 
RONALD J. MOZZILLO, 0000 
BRIAN K. MURRAY, 0000 
JEFFREY M. MURRAY, 0000 
ERIC L. NELSON, 0000 
JOSEPH W. NICHOLS, 0000 
STEPHEN J. NIEMANTSVERDRIET, 0000 
BRIAN S. NORMAN, 0000 
JON A. NORMAN, 0000 
ALAN J. NORTHRUP, 0000 
KEVIN W. NORTON, 0000 
JAMES H. OGDEN, 0000 
ROBERT C. ONEAL, 0000 
ROBERT C. PALMER, 0000 
GUY M. PALUMBO, 0000 
DENNIS B. PANNELL, 0000 
JOHN B. PARKES III, 0000 
MICHAEL W. PEEL, 0000 
DAVID C. PENNY, 0000 
JOHN J. PERICAS, 0000 
GREGORY M. PERKINSON, 0000 
MARY E. PETERSON, 0000 
KURT P. PFITZNER, 0000 
CURTIS O. PIONTKOWSKY, 0000 
JOHN M. PLETCHER, 0000 
MARK A. POHLMEIER, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER J. POOCK, 0000 
PAUL A. PRICE, 0000 
MICKEY L. QUINTRALL, 0000 
RICHARD J. RAGALLER, 0000 
TAMRA L. RANK, 0000 
ANDREW M. REDMOND, 0000 
BRADFORD M. REINERT, SR., 0000 
BRADY R. REITZ, 0000 
DAVID L. REYNOLDS, 0000 
BRENT A. RICHERT, 0000 
BRET G. RIDER, 0000 
GILBERTO G. RIOS, 0000 
KEVIN D. ROSS, 0000 
TERRY L. ROSS, 0000 
CONSTANCE M. ROTHER, 0000 
JAMES D. RUSSELL, JR., 0000 
PATRICK E. RYAN, 0000 
HENRY J. SANTICOLA, 0000 
NORMAN P. SCHAEFER, 0000 
KURT W. SCHAKE, 0000 
MARGARET E. SCHALCH, 0000 
JEFFREY E. SCHMIDT, 0000 
MARK J. SCHMITZ, 0000 
ERIC J. SCHNITZER, 0000 
PHILIP M. SENNA, 0000 
JOSEPH R. SHANNAHAN, 0000 
THOMAS J. SHARPY, 0000 
MICHAEL R. SHAW, 0000 
STEPHEN E. SHEA, 0000 
STEPHEN P. SHEEHY, 0000 
CURTIS L. SHELDON, 0000 
SCOTT F. SHEPHERD, 0000 
WILLIAM L. SHERMAN, 0000 
LUKE A. SHINGLEDECKER, 0000 
STEVEN E. SHINKLE, 0000 
BILLY R. SHRADER, 0000 
DENNIS W. SHUMAKER, 0000 
BRADFORD J. SHWEDO, 0000 
KIMBERLY B. SIEVERS, 0000 
MARK A. SIMON, 0000 
PHILIP S. SIMONSEN, 0000 
JAMES L. SISSON, 0000 
ROBERT J. SKINNER, 0000 
DAVID A. SLADE, 0000 
JAMES C. SLIFE, 0000 
ANTHONY J. SMITH, 0000 
BRADLEY J. SMITH, 0000 
BRIAN K. SMITH, 0000 
GARLAND D. SMITH, 0000 
PATRICK J. SMITH, 0000 
THOMAS H. SMITH, JR., 0000 
TIMOTHY S. SMITH, 0000 
CURT D. SMOLINSKY, 0000 
JAMILYN J. SMYSER, 0000 
JOHN W. SNODGRASS, 0000 
JAMES T. SOHAN, 0000 
VIC A. SOWERS, 0000 

HAROLD L. SPRINGS, JR., 0000 
KENNETH T. STEFANEK, 0000 
CHARLES B. STILL, 0000 
JOHN G. STIZZA, 0000 
DANIEL W. STOCKTON, 0000 
RICHARD B. STONESTREET, 0000 
MARC F. STRATTON, 0000 
JAMES H. STRICKLER, JR., 0000 
RICHARD M. STUCKEY, 0000 
JON C. SUTTER, 0000 
MATTHEW D. SWANSON, 0000 
ROBERT W. SWISHER, 0000 
MICHAEL E. TALLENT, 0000 
MARK S. TALLEY, 0000 
DONALD D. THARP, 0000 
ERIC E. THEISEN, 0000 
MICHAEL H. THORNTON, 0000 
ROGER D. THRASHER, 0000 
DAVID L. TIMM, 0000 
GREGORY S. TIMS, 0000 
TERRI L. TOPPIN, 0000 
CAMERON W. TORRENS, 0000 
HENRY TOUSSAINT, 0000 
DARRYL G. TREAT, 0000 
MONA LISA D. TUCKER, 0000 
RANDY B. TYMOFICHUK, 0000 
DAVID R. UZZELL, 0000 
SCOTT C. VANBLARCUM, 0000 
STAN L. VANDERWERF, 0000 
JAMES C. VECHERY, 0000 
DAVID VEGA, 0000 
STEVEN J. WALKER, 0000 
JOSEPH T. WALROND, 0000 
MARK D. WARD, 0000 
CHARLES L. WEBB III, 0000 
JAMES M. WEBER, 0000 
THOMAS M. WEBSTER, JR., 0000 
CHRISTOPHER P. WEGGEMAN, 0000 
GEORGE E. WEIL, 0000 
JAMES R. WEIMER, 0000 
MICHAEL F. WELCH, 0000 
SUZANNE O. WELLS, 0000 
BRUCE A. WEST, 0000 
ROBERT J. WEST, 0000 
JOEL S. WESTA, 0000 
MARK W. WESTERGREN, 0000 
EDWARD B. WESTERMANN, 0000 
TODD C. WESTHAUSER, 0000 
KEITH R. WEYENBERG, 0000 
JEFFREY D. WHITE, 0000 
JOHN W. WHITE, 0000 
STEPHEN N. WHITING, 0000 
RONALD C. WIEGAND, 0000 
WILLIAM WIGNALL, 0000 
DONALD R. WILHITE, 0000 
THOMAS L. WILLIAMS, 0000 
BURKE E. WILSON, 0000 
STEVEN W. WINTERS, 0000 
JAMES S. WOLCOTT, 0000 
ROBERT R. WOODLEY, 0000 
TYRONE M. WOODYARD, 0000 
DANIEL WOOLEVER, 0000 
MICHAEL S. WOOLLEY, 0000 
FRANCIS V. XAVIER, 0000 
ROBERT A. YAHN, JR., 0000 
DENNIS D. YATES, 0000 
BRIAN D. YOLITZ, 0000 
DANIEL J. ZALEWSKI, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE AND FOR UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 

To be lieutenant colonel 

PHILIP A. BARKER, 0000 
LORENZO L. BOLDEN, JR., 0000 
GARY R. BREIG, 0000 
WENDELL L. BRENNEMAN, 0000 
CHARLES R. CORNELISSE, 0000 
DONDI E. COSTIN, 0000 
DAVID M. FITZPATRICK, 0000 
MICHAEL H. HEUER, 0000 
MICHAEL A. MOORE, 0000 
WESTON H. WALKER, 0000 
ROBERT W. WIDO, JR., 0000 
DONALD R. WILSON, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE AND FOR REGULAR APPOINTMENT (IDENTIFIED 
BY AN ASTERISK (*)) UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 
624 AND 531: 

To be lieutenant colonel 

JOSEPH J. AIGNERVAROZ, 0000 
MICHAEL S. BURKE, 0000 
MICHAEL D. DIETZ, 0000 

BRENT J. ERICKSON, 0000 
LAURA L. GARNER, 0000 
BONNIE E. GOODALE, 0000 
JULIA R. GOODE, 0000 
FREDERICK H. GRANTHAM, 0000 
NORMAN T. GREENLEE, 0000 
STEPHEN E. GREENTREE, 0000 
SCOTT A. HALE, 0000 
JEROME J. HYZY, JR., 0000 
DAVID L. JOHNSON, 0000 
JOHL K. KLEIN, 0000 
LISA A. MCKINNEY, 0000 
DANIEL S. MCNULTY, 0000 
CHRISTOPHER L. * MORGAN, 0000 
STEPHEN M. MOUNTS, 0000 
LARRY V. PARSONS, 0000 
SHEILA R. ROBINSON, 0000 
STEPHEN P. SALES, 0000 
CRAIG S. STANALAND, 0000 
DOREEN F. WILDER, 0000 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES AIR 
FORCE AND FOR REGULAR APPOINTMENT (IDENTIFIED 
BY AN ASTERISK (*)) UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 
624 AND 531: 

To be lieutenant colonel 

CALVIN N. ANDERSON, 0000 
MARGARETE P. * ASHMORE, 0000 
JIMMY L. BARDIN, 0000 
BRADLEY L. BELL, 0000 
DIANA BERG, 0000 
NATHAN M. BERMAN, 0000 
ROBERT S. BLACK, 0000 
VINCENT M. BUQUICCHIO, 0000 
FRANZISKA J. CHOPP, 0000 
DON M. CHRISTENSEN, 0000 
ROBERT J. DRONE, 0000 
DONALD R. ELLER, JR., 0000 
LAURA FELTMAN, 0000 
JENNIFER L. GRIMM, 0000 
RICHARD E. * GROVE, JR., 0000 
JUAN C. GUERRERO, 0000 
MARK A. HATCH, 0000 
KRISTINE M. KIJEK, 0000 
CHARLES C. KILLION, 0000 
ROBIN P. KIMMELMAN, 0000 
GARY M. KRAMER, 0000 
DANIEL G. LEMIEUX, 0000 
ROBERT L. MAY, JR., 0000 
JOE W. MOORE, 0000 
BRYNN P. MORGAN, 0000 
HEATHER L. * OSTERHAUS, 0000 
DAVID W. PENCZAR, 0000 
MARK D. POLLARD, 0000 
ROBERT A. RAMEY, 0000 
MICHELLE L.K. RAVEN, 0000 
J. EMMANUEL I. SANTA TERESA, 0000 
BARBARA E. * SHESTKO, 0000 
GLENN P. SMITH, 0000 
JENNIFER J. SNIDER, 0000 
DAVID R. SNYDER, 0000 
VANCE H. SPATH, 0000 
SARAJANE STENTON, 0000 
SUSAN L. TURLEY, 0000 
JOHN K. WEIS, 0000 
ROGER M. WELSH, 0000 
MICHELE R. ZELLERS, 0000 

IN THE ARMY 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICERS FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES ARMY 
AS CHAPLAINS UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTIONS 624 AND 
3064: 

To be colonel 

BARRY D. BOWDEN, 0000 
DAVID J. COLWELL, 0000 
JOHN J. COOK III, 0000 
GLENN S. DAVIS, 0000 
GORDON G. GROSECLOSE, 0000 
DAVID A. KENEHAN, 0000 
DAVID C. MORAN, 0000 
MITCHELL L. MORTON, 0000 
DANIEL M. PARKER, 0000 
JOHN D. READ, 0000 
GARY K. SEXTON, 0000 
THOMAS C. VAIL, 0000 
CRAIG N. WILEY, 0000 

IN THE MARINE CORPS 

THE FOLLOWING NAMED OFFICER FOR APPOINTMENT 
TO THE GRADE INDICATED IN THE UNITED STATES MA-
RINE CORPS UNDER TITLE 10, U.S.C., SECTION 624: 
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